
 

 

January 23, 2026 

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3822 

Attention All Providers, Delegates and Staff: Upcoming Training 
Sessions for February 2026 
Nevada Medicaid and the Gainwell Technologies Provider Training team would like to remind all providers, 
delegates and staff that several provider training sessions are offered each month.  All providers, delegates and/or 
staff are invited to attend one or more of the training sessions listed below that are being held in February 2026.   

Please visit the Provider Training Registration Website to register for the following training sessions or see our 
Registration Tip Sheet if you have not yet registered. 

Training Day Date Time* 

Enrollment Overview for 
Individuals 

Wednesday February 4, 2026 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

New Provider Orientation Thursday February 5, 2026 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. 

Enrollment Overview for 
Groups 

Tuesday February 10, 2026 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 

Durable Medical Equipment 
(DME) Workshop (Provider 

Type 33) 

Wednesday February 11, 2026 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. 

Submitting Secondary Claims 
- Institutional 

Thursday February 12, 2026 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 

Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHC) Workshop 

Tuesday February 17, 2026 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. 

Enrollment Overview for 
Behavioral Health Groups 

Wednesday February 18, 2026 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. 

Hospice Workshop (Provider 
Types 64 and 65)  

Thursday February 19, 2026 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

Prior Authorization Overview Tuesday February 24, 2026 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. 

Home Health Workshop 
(Provider Type 29) 

Thursday February 26, 2026 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

*All times indicated are Pacific Time (PT). 

https://mmislearningcenter.myabsorb.com/
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/Provider/LMS_Tip_Sheet.pdf



